

PS&E JOB NO : 02A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006617 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1338
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 9 AND SR 542
 STILLAGUAMISH R AND NUGENTS VIC BR
 REMOVE ABANDONED BR 9/132 AND 542/10
 02A033
 PROJECT : BR-9999(392)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-33.64 %			-33.64 %		-11.75 %
			150,700.00	100,000.00	-50,700.00	100,000.00	-50,700.00	133,000.00	-17,700.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.1000	ACRE	7,000.0000	18,000.0000	157.14 %	10,000.0000	42.86 %	50,000.0000	614.29 %	
			700.00	1,800.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	300.00	5,000.00	4,300.00	
3	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE 9/132 (ABANDONED)									
		L.S.			-1.41 %			40.85 %		-39.44 %
			355,000.00	350,000.00	-5,000.00	500,000.00	145,000.00	215,000.00	-140,000.00	
4	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE 542/10 (ABANDONED)									
		L.S.			30.53 %			56.49 %		-40.08 %
			262,000.00	342,000.00	80,000.00	410,000.00	148,000.00	157,000.00	-105,000.00	
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	1350.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %	
			6,750.00	13,500.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	0.00	9,450.00	2,700.00	
6	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	468.0000	L.F.	10.0000	3.0000	-70.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	
			4,680.00	1,404.00	-3,276.00	1,404.00	-3,276.00	1,872.00	-2,808.00	
GRADING										
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	5200.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	9.0000	-55.00 %	6.0000	-70.00 %	18.0000	-10.00 %	
			104,000.00	46,800.00	-57,200.00	31,200.00	-72,800.00	93,600.00	-10,400.00	
STRUCTURE										
8	CONTAINMENT OF ABRASIVES									
		L.S.			-100.00 %			-79.73 %		366.22 %
			74,000.00	1.00	-73,999.00	15,000.00	-59,000.00	345,000.00	271,000.00	
9	TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			14,000.00	14,000.00		14,000.00		14,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006617 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1338
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 9 AND SR 542
 STILLAGUAMISH R AND NUGENTS VIC BR
 REMOVE ABANDONED BR 9/132 AND 542/10
 02A033
 PROJECT : BR-9999(392)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE										
10	STEEL SKID PLATES	L.S.	50,000.00	1.00	-100.00 % -49,999.00	25,000.00	-50.00 % -25,000.00	44,600.00	-10.80 % -5,400.00	
SURFACING										
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 875.0000	TON	18,375.00	15.0000	-28.57 % -5,250.00	11,375.00	-38.10 % -7,000.00	37,625.00	104.76 % 19,250.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
12	ESC LEAD 60.0000	DAY	600.00	25.0000	150.00 % 900.00	60.00	-90.00 % -540.00	5,580.00	830.00 % 4,980.00	
13	COMPOST TYPE 1 236.0000	C.Y.	9,440.00	25.0000	-37.50 % -3,540.00	7,316.00	-22.50 % -2,124.00	11,328.00	20.00 % 1,888.00	
14	SILT FENCE 995.0000	L.F.	3,980.00	10.0000	150.00 % 5,970.00	3,980.00	0.00 % 0.00	7,960.00	100.00 % 3,980.00	
15	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00 %	7,000.00	0.00 %	7,000.00	0.00 %	
16	TOPSOIL TYPE A 145.0000	C.Y.	3,625.00	25.0000	0.00 % 0.00	4,205.00	16.00 % 580.00	4,495.00	24.00 % 870.00	
17	PSIPE BIG LEAF MAPLE, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 59.0000	EACH	590.00	6.0000	-40.00 % -236.00	383.50	-35.00 % -206.50	826.00	40.00 % 236.00	
18	PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD 24 INCH HT., #2 CONT. 115.0000	EACH	1,150.00	11.0000	10.00 % 115.00	1,380.00	20.00 % 230.00	2,070.00	80.00 % 920.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006617 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1338
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 9 AND SR 542
 STILLAGUAMISH R AND NUGENTS VIC BR
 REMOVE ABANDONED BR 9/132 AND 542/10
 02A033
 PROJECT : BR-9999(392)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	20210 142ND AVE NE			4721 NORTHWEST DR			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98072							
	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330			BELLINGHAM WA 982269019			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
19	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 24 INCH HT., #2 CONT. 118.0000	EACH	10.0000 1,180.00	11.0000 1,298.00	10.00 % 118.00	12.0000 1,416.00	20.00 % 236.00	19.0000 2,242.00	90.00 % 1,062.00	
20	PSIPE SITKA ALDER, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 173.0000	EACH	10.0000 1,730.00	6.0000 1,038.00	-40.00 % -692.00	6.5000 1,124.50	-35.00 % -605.50	14.0000 2,422.00	40.00 % 692.00	
21	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 24 INCH HT., #2 CONT. 132.0000	EACH	10.0000 1,320.00	11.0000 1,452.00	10.00 % 132.00	12.0000 1,584.00	20.00 % 264.00	19.0000 2,508.00	90.00 % 1,188.00	
22	PSIPE BALDHIP ROSE, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 64.0000	EACH	7.0000 448.00	6.0000 384.00	-14.29 % -64.00	6.5000 416.00	-7.14 % -32.00	14.0000 896.00	100.00 % 448.00	
23	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 58.0000	EACH	7.0000 406.00	6.0000 348.00	-14.29 % -58.00	6.5000 377.00	-7.14 % -29.00	15.0000 870.00	114.29 % 464.00	
24	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 78.0000	EACH	7.0000 546.00	6.0000 468.00	-14.29 % -78.00	6.5000 507.00	-7.14 % -39.00	14.0000 1,092.00	100.00 % 546.00	
25	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 58.0000	EACH	7.0000 406.00	6.0000 348.00	-14.29 % -58.00	6.5000 377.00	-7.14 % -29.00	14.0000 812.00	100.00 % 406.00	
26	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 115.0000	EACH	7.0000 805.00	6.0000 690.00	-14.29 % -115.00	6.5000 747.50	-7.14 % -57.50	14.0000 1,610.00	100.00 % 805.00	
27	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 361.0000	EACH	7.0000 2,527.00	6.0000 2,166.00	-14.29 % -361.00	6.5000 2,346.50	-7.14 % -180.50	14.0000 5,054.00	100.00 % 2,527.00	
28	PSIPE SALAL, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 64.0000	EACH	7.0000 448.00	6.0000 384.00	-14.29 % -64.00	6.5000 416.00	-7.14 % -32.00	14.0000 896.00	100.00 % 448.00	
29	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 78.0000	EACH	7.0000 546.00	6.0000 468.00	-14.29 % -78.00	6.5000 507.00	-7.14 % -39.00	14.0000 1,092.00	100.00 % 546.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006617 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1338
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 9 AND SR 542
 STILLAGUAMISH R AND NUGENTS VIC BR
 REMOVE ABANDONED BR 9/132 AND 542/10
 02A033
 PROJECT : BR-9999(392)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
30	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 666.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,662.00	6.0000 3,996.00	-14.29 % -666.00	6.5000 4,329.00	-7.14 % -333.00	14.0000 9,324.00	100.00 % 4,662.00	
31	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 409.0000	EACH	7.0000 2,863.00	6.0000 2,454.00	-14.29 % -409.00	6.5000 2,658.50	-7.14 % -204.50	14.0000 5,726.00	100.00 % 2,863.00	
32	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 361.0000	EACH	7.0000 2,527.00	6.0000 2,166.00	-14.29 % -361.00	6.5000 2,346.50	-7.14 % -180.50	14.0000 5,054.00	100.00 % 2,527.00	
33	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, 48 INCH STAKE 775.0000	EACH	5.0000 3,875.00	3.0000 2,325.00	-40.00 % -1,550.00	3.5000 2,712.50	-30.00 % -1,162.50	11.0000 8,525.00	120.00 % 4,650.00	
34	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00 %	16,000.00	0.00 %	16,000.00	0.00 %	
35	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		10,600.00	10,600.00	0.00 %	10,600.00	0.00 %	10,600.00	0.00 %	
36	SOIL AMENDMENT 583.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 26,235.00	25.0000 14,575.00	-44.44 % -11,660.00	31.0000 18,073.00	-31.11 % -8,162.00	38.0000 22,154.00	-15.56 % -4,081.00	
37	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 583.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 26,235.00	24.0000 13,992.00	-46.67 % -12,243.00	27.0000 15,741.00	-40.00 % -10,494.00	38.0000 22,154.00	-15.56 % -4,081.00	
38	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION 900.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 900.00	1.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.5000 450.00	-50.00 % -450.00	0.4000 360.00	-60.00 % -540.00	
39	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 2.6100	ACRE	1,400.0000 3,654.00	1,100.0000 2,871.00	-21.43 % -783.00	1,200.0000 3,132.00	-14.29 % -522.00	1,500.0000 3,915.00	7.14 % 261.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006617 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1338
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 9 AND SR 542
 STILLAGUAMISH R AND NUGENTS VIC BR
 REMOVE ABANDONED BR 9/132 AND 542/10
 02A033
 PROJECT : BR-9999(392)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-95.00 %			-20.00 %		75.00 %
			10,000.00	500.00	-9,500.00	8,000.00	-2,000.00	17,500.00	7,500.00	
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	96.0000	S.F.	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	14.0000	-44.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	
			2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	1,344.00	-1,056.00	2,688.00	288.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
42	LOGS WITH ROOTWADS AND FOOTER LOG	L.S.			-33.33 %			-43.33 %		-31.36 %
			15,000.00	10,000.00	-5,000.00	8,500.00	-6,500.00	10,296.00	-4,704.00	
43	HABITAT STRUCTURE									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	7,500.0000	200.00 %	6,000.0000	140.00 %	5,400.0000	116.00 %	
			5,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	10,800.00	5,800.00	
44	TRAINING									
	200.0000	HR	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			1,000.00	400.00	-600.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	
45	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		
46	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
47	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/14/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:13

PS&E JOB NO : 02A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006617 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1338
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 9 AND SR 542
 STILLAGUAMISH R AND NUGENTS VIC BR
 REMOVE ABANDONED BR 9/132 AND 542/10
 02A033
 PROJECT : BR-9999(392)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			2ND BIDDER			3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS										
48	SPPC PLAN	L.S.			-98.00 %			-90.00 %		-90.00 %
			5,000.00	100.00	-4,900.00	500.00	-4,500.00	500.00	-4,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,215,407.00</u>	<u>\$1,022,052.00</u>	<u>-15.91%</u>	<u>\$1,259,762.50</u>	<u>3.65%</u>	<u>\$1,264,000.00</u>	<u>4.00%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,215,407.00</u>	<u>\$1,022,052.00</u>	<u>-15.91%</u>	<u>\$1,259,762.50</u>	<u>3.65%</u>	<u>\$1,264,000.00</u>	<u>4.00%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006617 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1338
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 9 AND SR 542
 STILLAGUAMISH R AND NUGENTS VIC BR
 REMOVE ABANDONED BR 9/132 AND 542/10
 02A033
 PROJECT : BR-9999(392)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC.
 819 W STATE ST
 98520-5934
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-3.78 %
			150,700.00	145,000.00	-5,700.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING 0.1000	ACRE	7,000.0000	6,000.0000	-14.29 %
			700.00	600.00	-100.00
3	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE 9/132 (ABANDONED) L.S.				26.76 %
			355,000.00	450,000.00	95,000.00
4	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE 542/10 (ABANDONED) L.S.				71.76 %
			262,000.00	450,000.00	188,000.00
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 1350.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	5.5000	10.00 %
			6,750.00	7,425.00	675.00
6	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 468.0000	L.F.	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %
			4,680.00	3,276.00	-1,404.00
GRADING					
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 5200.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	10.2000	-49.00 %
			104,000.00	53,040.00	-50,960.00
STRUCTURE					
8	CONTAINMENT OF ABRASIVES L.S.				14.86 %
			74,000.00	85,000.00	11,000.00
9	TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE EST.				0.00 %
			14,000.00	14,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006617 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1338
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 9 AND SR 542
 STILLAGUAMISH R AND NUGENTS VIC BR
 REMOVE ABANDONED BR 9/132 AND 542/10
 02A033
 PROJECT : BR-9999(392)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC.
 819 W STATE ST
 98520-5934
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE						
10	STEEL SKID PLATES	L.S.				-80.00 %
			50,000.00	10,000.00		-40,000.00
SURFACING						
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					-9.52 %
	875.0000	TON	21.0000	19.0000		-1,750.00
			18,375.00	16,625.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
12	ESC LEAD					650.00 %
	60.0000	DAY	10.0000	75.0000		3,900.00
			600.00	4,500.00		
13	COMPOST TYPE 1					30.00 %
	236.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	52.0000		2,832.00
			9,440.00	12,272.00		
14	SILT FENCE					6.25 %
	995.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.2500		248.75
			3,980.00	4,228.75		
15	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL					0.00 %
		EST.	7,000.00	7,000.00		
16	TOPSOIL TYPE A					36.00 %
	145.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	34.0000		1,305.00
			3,625.00	4,930.00		
17	PSIPE BIG LEAF MAPLE, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT.					50.00 %
	59.0000	EACH	10.0000	15.0000		295.00
			590.00	885.00		
18	PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD 24 INCH HT., #2 CONT.					100.00 %
	115.0000	EACH	10.0000	20.0000		1,150.00
			1,150.00	2,300.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006617 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1338
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 9 AND SR 542
 STILLAGUAMISH R AND NUGENTS VIC BR
 REMOVE ABANDONED BR 9/132 AND 542/10
 02A033
 PROJECT : BR-9999(392)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC.
 819 W STATE ST
 98520-5934
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
19	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 24 INCH HT., #2 CONT. 118.0000	EACH	10.0000 1,180.00	20.0000 2,360.00	100.00 % 1,180.00
20	PSIPE SITKA ALDER, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 173.0000	EACH	10.0000 1,730.00	16.0000 2,768.00	60.00 % 1,038.00
21	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 24 INCH HT., #2 CONT. 132.0000	EACH	10.0000 1,320.00	20.0000 2,640.00	100.00 % 1,320.00
22	PSIPE BALDHIP ROSE, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 64.0000	EACH	7.0000 448.00	16.0000 1,024.00	128.57 % 576.00
23	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 58.0000	EACH	7.0000 406.00	16.0000 928.00	128.57 % 522.00
24	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 78.0000	EACH	7.0000 546.00	16.0000 1,248.00	128.57 % 702.00
25	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 58.0000	EACH	7.0000 406.00	16.0000 928.00	128.57 % 522.00
26	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 115.0000	EACH	7.0000 805.00	16.0000 1,840.00	128.57 % 1,035.00
27	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 361.0000	EACH	7.0000 2,527.00	16.0000 5,776.00	128.57 % 3,249.00
28	PSIPE SALAL, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 64.0000	EACH	7.0000 448.00	16.0000 1,024.00	128.57 % 576.00
29	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 78.0000	EACH	7.0000 546.00	16.0000 1,248.00	128.57 % 702.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006617 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1338
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 9 AND SR 542
 STILLAGUAMISH R AND NUGENTS VIC BR
 REMOVE ABANDONED BR 9/132 AND 542/10
 02A033
 PROJECT : BR-9999(392)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC.
 819 W STATE ST
 98520-5934
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
30	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 666.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,662.00	16.0000 10,656.00	128.57 % 5,994.00
31	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 409.0000	EACH	7.0000 2,863.00	16.0000 6,544.00	128.57 % 3,681.00
32	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 18 INCH HT., #1 CONT. 361.0000	EACH	7.0000 2,527.00	16.0000 5,776.00	128.57 % 3,249.00
33	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, 48 INCH STAKE 775.0000	EACH	5.0000 3,875.00	12.0000 9,300.00	140.00 % 5,425.00
34	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00 %
35	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		10,600.00	10,600.00	0.00 %
36	SOIL AMENDMENT 583.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 26,235.00	41.0000 23,903.00	-8.89 % -2,332.00
37	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 583.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 26,235.00	41.0000 23,903.00	-8.89 % -2,332.00
38	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION 900.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 900.00	0.3500 315.00	-65.00 % -585.00
39	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 2.6100	ACRE	1,400.0000 3,654.00	1,600.0000 4,176.00	14.29 % 522.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006617 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1338
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 9 AND SR 542
 STILLAGUAMISH R AND NUGENTS VIC BR
 REMOVE ABANDONED BR 9/132 AND 542/10
 02A033
 PROJECT : BR-9999(392)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC.
 819 W STATE ST
 98520-5934
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			150.00 %
			10,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	96.0000	S.F.	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %
			2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00
OTHER ITEMS					
42	LOGS WITH ROOTWADS AND FOOTER LOG	L.S.			66.67 %
			15,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00
43	HABITAT STRUCTURE				
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,000.0000	20.00 %
			5,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00
44	TRAINING				
	200.0000	HR	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %
			1,000.00	400.00	-600.00
45	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %
			2,500.00	2,500.00	
46	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
47	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/14/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:13

PS&E JOB NO : 02A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006617 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1338
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 9 AND SR 542
 STILLAGUAMISH R AND NUGENTS VIC BR
 REMOVE ABANDONED BR 9/132 AND 542/10
 02A033
 PROJECT : BR-9999(392)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC.
 819 W STATE ST
 98520-5934
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
48	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	5,000.00	1,000.00	-80.00 % -4,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,215,407.00</u>	<u>\$1,466,342.75</u>	20.65%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,215,407.00</u>	<u>\$1,466,342.75</u>	20.65%